# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BEHROOZ MOHEBBI	01/17/2007
RON ANDERSON	12/18/2006
BRUCE KOPF	12/14/2006
XIAOYONG FU	12/20/2006
JON FREESMEIER	12/18/2006
LOU MONTUORO	12/14/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION		
Street Address:	dress: 2000 NORTH M-63		
Internal Address:	MD 2200		
City:	BENTON HARBOR		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49022		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11852355

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500350274

Fax Number: (269)923-5778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 269-923-5470

Email: Deborah\_Tomaszewski@Whirlpool.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN F. COLLIGAN Address Line 1: 500 RENAISSANCE DR. Address Line 2: SUITE 102 MD 0750

Address Line 4: ST. JOSEPH, MICHIGAN 49085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US20070553

**REEL: 019801 FRAME: 0237** 

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN F. COLLIGAN
Total Attachments: 7	
source=US20070553asn#page1.tif	
source=US20070553asn#page2.tif	
source=US20070553asn#page3.tif	
source=US20070553asn#page4.tif	
source=US20070553asn#page5.tif	
source=US20070553asn#page6.tif	
source=US20070553asn#page7 tif	

PATENT REEL: 019801 FRAME: 0238

JOINT INVENTION
(Worldwide Rights)

Attorney	Docket N	io.: _		
----------	----------	--------	--	--

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, Beehrooz MOHEBBI, Ron ANDERSON, Bruce KOPF, Xiaoyong FU, Jon FREESMEIER, and Lou MONTUORO, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

## QUICK THAW/QUICK CHILL REFRIGERATED COMPARTMENT

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and WHEREAS, Maytag Corporation, a corporation of whose post office

address is 403 West Fourth Street North, P.O. Box 39, Newton, Iowa 50208-0039 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States

Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the sufficiency and receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Attorney Docket No.: \_\_

IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE ha	ve hereunto	set our hands.
County	LEE )	Name:	Behrooz MOHEBBI
of <sub>.</sub>	) ss.	Address:	402 Leinbach Ct.
State of	NC)	Signed: Date:	Cary, North Carolina 27513  BONNO MONEY B
Subscribe	d and sworn to before me this	day of _	
,	0 3		
County	)	Name:	Ron ANDERSON
01	) ss.	Address:	3151 Deer Path Way
State of	)	Signed: Date:	Sidney, Ohio 45365
Subscribe	d and swom to before me this , Notary Public	day of _	, 2006
	······································		
County of	)	Name:	Bruce KOPF
O.	) ss.	Address:	1748 Sherbrook Drive NE Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52402
State of	)	Signed: Date:	Cedar Rapids, Iowa 32402
Subscribe	ed and sworn to before me this , Notary Public	day of	, 2006
County of	)	Name:	Xiaoyong FU
0.	) ss.	Address:	207 Lyttleton Way
State of	)	Signed: Date:	Anderson, South Carolina 29621
Subscribe	ed and sworn to before me this, Notary Public	day of	, 2006

		Atto	rmey Docket No.:	
iN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have	e hereunto	set our hands.	
County	)	Name:	Behrooz MOHEBBI	
of	,			
•	) ss.	Address:	402 Leinbach Ct.	D77.7.4.0
_	)	01	Cary, North Carolina	2/513
State of	)	Signed: Date:		
		Date.		
Subscribe	d and sworn to before me this	day of _	, 2006	
	, Notary Public			
County	`	Name:	Ron ANDERSON	
County of	,	rianio.	1011,1112	
<b>v</b> .	) ss.	Address:	3151 Deer Path Way	
	)		Sidney, Ohio 45365	
State of	)	Signed:	Lon Hadens	r
		Date:	•	
Subscribe	d and swom to before me this	day of	. 2006	
Subscribe	, Notary Public	aay o	,	
_	,	Mamai	Pauco KODE	
County	)	Name:	Bruce KOPF	
of	) ss.	Address:	1748 Sherbrook Drive N	E
	)		Cedar Rapids, Iowa 5	
State of	)	Signed:		
		Date:		
	the state of the s		2006	
Subscribe	ed and swom to before me this , Notary Public	day or	, 2000	
	, rectary r ubito			
County	)	Name:	Xiaoyong FU	
of	\ 65	Addrace.	207 Lyttleton Way	
	) ss.	Audioss.	Anderson, South Card	olina 29621
State of	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Signed:	/ (ndordon, oddar odi)	
State of .		Date:		
		. =		
Subscribe	ed and sworn to before me this	day of	, 2006	
	, Notary Public			

	(VVOIIGWIGG 1 (Ights)
Attorney Docket No.:	
AUDITICA DOCKOL 140	

II.	N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have	hereunto	set our hands.
County of	)	Name:	Behrooz MOHEBBI
O1	) SS.	Address:	402 Leinbach Ct.
	ý		Cary, North Carolina 27513
State of	)	Signed:	
		Date:	
Subscribe	ed and sworn to before me this , Notary Public	day of _	, 2006
County of	)	Name:	Ron ANDERSON
	) ss.		3151 Deer Path Way
	)		Sidney, Ohio 45365
State of	)	Signed: Date:	
Subscribe	ed and sworn to before me this , Notary Public	day of _	, 2006
County of	Towa ) ss.	Name:	Bruce KOPF
OI .	) ss.	Address:	1748 Sherbrook Drive NE
	<b>–</b>		Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52402
State of	Iowa )	Signed: Date:	12-14-06
Subscribe	ed and swom to before me this 14th	<u>├</u> day of _	
	SARI HACKER Commission Number 143384 My Commission Expires	Namai	Aly Commission Expires  Any Commission Expires  Any Commission Expires
County		<sup>-</sup> Name:	Aladyong Fo
of	) SS.	Address:	207 Lyttleton Way Anderson, South Carolina 29621
State of	) )	Signed:	, manager and a second manager
Julio 01	,	Date:	
Subscrib	ed and sworn to before me this	day of	, 2006

			Atto	orney Docket No.:	
II.	N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, W	/E have	nereunto	set our nands.	
	,		Name:	Behrooz MOHEBBI	8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
County of	,		ivallic.	Delifooz MOTILEDDI	
OI		SS.	Address	402 Leinbach Ct.	
	, ·		, (qui 000.	Cary, North Carolina	27513
State of	,		Signed:		
Glate of			Date:		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Subscribe	ed and sworn to before me this	s	day of _	, 2006	
	, Notary Pub	lic			
·					1
					: !
County	)		Name:	Ron ANDERSON	
of					
	) 5	SS.	Address:	3151 Deer Path Way	
	)			Sidney, Ohio 45365	<u> </u>
State of	)		Signed:		
			Date:		
	to the first and a thirt	_	ماميد ملا	2006	
Subscribe	ed and sworn to before me this Notary Pub ,	S	day or .	., 2000	
	, Notary Pub	ліС			
County	`		Name:	Bruce KOPF	
County of	,		itallic.	Bruse No. 1	*
O1	`	SS.	Address:	1748 Sherbrook Drive N	ΙE
	,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Cedar Rapids, Iowa 5	
State of	í		Signed:		
State of	/		Date:	**************************************	<u> </u>
Subscrib	ed and swom to before me thi	s	day of	, 2006	
	, Notary Pub	olic			
County	)		Name:	Xiaoyong FU	i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
of	Anderson				
	)	SS.	Address:	207 Lyttleton Way	l' - 00004
	0.0			Anderson, South Car	olina 29621
State of	Anderson )		Signed:	Truggy !	<u> </u>
			Date:	12/20/2018	<u> </u>
Outra = all	ed and sworn to before me thi	is 24	Holowas	DEACTIME SOME	
Subscrib	ned and sworn to before me this	ns <u>LO</u>	day of	WLUETHOUNG 2000	
Xm	scar & Taple Notary Put	<i>-</i> − −			
\		5			
			- , -		

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

		Att	omey Docket No.:	
County	)	Name:	Jon FREESMEIER	
of Jin	) ss.	Address:	7137 1 <sup>st</sup> Avenue SW	
Λ	ý		Cedar Rapids, Iowa	52405
State of	( سیس	Signed:	you treemen	
	-	Date:	12/18/06	
Subscribed and swy	om to before me this $\frac{18}{2}$	day of	Occ., 2006	
Jenda Soli	Notary Public	•		Notarial Seal - Iowa LINDA SOHNER Commission Number 223706 My commission Expires 2-21-08
County of	)	Name:	Lou MONTUORO	
<u> </u>	) SS.	Address:	7105 Pleasant Ridge	Drive SW
	)		Cedar Rapids, Iowa	
State of	)	Signed:		
	-	Date:		
Subscribed and sw	orn to before me this Notary Public	day of	, 2006	

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

				Attorney Docket No.:			
County	Ž	)		Name:	Jon FREESMEIER		
of		) :	SS.	Address:	7137 1 <sup>st</sup> Avenue SW		
	:	)		•	Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52405		
State of	,	)		Signed:			
				Date:			
Subscribed and swom to before me this day of _					, 2006		
, Notary Public							
County	Towa	)		Name:	Lou MONTUORO		
OI .	10000	)	SS.	Address:	7105 Pleasant Ridge Drive SW		
	·	)			Çedar Rapidş, Iowa 52404-8031		
State of	Iowa_	)		Signed:	ou Mytan		
				Date:	72/14/06		
Subscribed and swom to before me this 14th day of 10c, 2006							

**RECORDED: 09/10/2007**